CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2022-069

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF A 2004 VACTOR TRUCK TO THE CITY OF HIGH SPRINGS; PROVIDING FOR THE PURCHASE PRICE OF \$8,000.00; PROVIDING FOR THE REMOVAL OF THE ASSET FROM THE CITY'S FIXED ASSETS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City administration of the City of Lake City, Florida (hereinafter the "City"), has determined that a 2004 vactor 2100 series (hereinafter "Property") owned by the City is not being used as initially considered at the time of procurement; and

WHEREAS, the City has received an offer from the City of High Springs, Florida to purchase the Property for eight thousand dollars and zero cents (\$8,000.00); and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that accepting the offer of the City of High Springs, Florida is in the best interests of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The above recitals are all true and accurate and are incorporated herein and made a part of this resolution.

Section 2. The Property described herein shall be sold and conveyed to the City of High Springs, Florida.

[Remainder of this page left blank intentionally.]

Section 3. The City is hereby authorized to remove the Property from the City's fixed assets.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a meeting of the City Council on this ____ day of July 2022.

or oury 2022.	
	CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA
	By:Stephen M. Witt, Mayor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:
By: Audrey E. Sikes, City Clerk	By: Frederick L. Koberlein, Jr., City Attorney